SURFACE MOUNT
UNIDIRECTIONAL
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE - 5.0 to 75 Volts
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications
• Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique
• Plastic material has UL flammability classification

Breakdowm Voltage
VBR Volts
Max.
Clamping Voltage
@Ipp
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.
Reverse Leakage
@ VR
(UNI) VR (V) Min. Max. @It (mA) VC (V) IPP (A) IR (uA)
ALT4ME5.0A AHE 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 43.5 150
ALT4ME6.0A AHG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 150
ALT4ME6.5A AHK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 150
ALT4ME7.0A AHM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 150
ALT4ME7.5A AHP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
ALT4ME8.0A AHR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
ALT4ME8.5A AHT 8.5 9.44 10.43 1 14.4 27.7 10
ALT4ME9.0A AHV 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 26.0 5
ALT4ME10A AHX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 23.5 5
ALT4ME11A AHZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22.0 0.5
ALT4ME12A AIE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 0.5
ALT4ME13A AIG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 0.5
ALT4ME14A AIK 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 17.2 0.5
ALT4ME15A AIM 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 16.4 0.5
ALT4ME16A AIP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 15.3 0.5
ALT4ME17A AIR 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5 0.5
ALT4ME18A AIT 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 0.5
ALT4ME20A AIV 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 0.5
ALT4ME22A AIX 22 24.4 27.0 1 35.5 11.2 0.5
ALT4ME24A AIZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 0.5
ALT4ME26A AJE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 0.5
ALT4ME28A AJG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 0.5
ALT4ME30A AJK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.3 0.5
ALT4ME33A AJM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 0.5
ALT4ME36A AJP 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 6.9 0.5
ALT4ME40A AJR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 0.5
ALT4ME43A AJT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.7 0.5
ALT4ME45A AJV 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 5.5 0.5
ALT4ME48A AJX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 0.5
ALT4ME51A AJZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9 0.5
ALT4ME54A ARE 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 4.6 0.5
ALT4ME58A ARG 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 0.5
ALT4ME60A ARK 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 4.1 0.5
ALT4ME64A ARM 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 3.9 0.5
ALT4ME70A ARP 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 3.5 0.5
ALT4ME75A ARR 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 3.3 0.5
NOTE : Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device.
8.  Only Uni-directional units on ALT4ME series.
ALT4ME5.0A - ALT4ME75A
Document number: DS44273 Rev. 3 - 2